
 

 

SERVICE LIST 
(Grmada Holdings Inc. – Receivership – Court file no.  CV-25-00737678-00CL) 

 
TO: RAR LITIGATION LAWYERS 

Professional Corporation 
277 Lakeshore Road East, Suite 300 
Oakville, ON  L6J 6J3 
 
Sara Mosadeq (LSO # 67864K) 
Tel: 289-894-7510 
sara@rarlitigation.com 
 
Francesca Sgambelluri (LSO # 90213C) 
Tel: 905-731-1800 x 210 
francesca@rarlitigation.com 
 
Lawyers for the Applicants 
 

AND TO: FOGLER RUBINOFF LLP 
Lawyers 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 2400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3Y2 
 
Catherine Francis (LSO# 26900N) 
cfrancis@foglers.com 
Tel: 416-941-8861 
 
Lawyers for the Receiver, TDB Restructuring Limited 
 

AND TO: TDB RESTRUCTURING LIMITED 
11 King St. West, Suite 700 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4C7 
 
Bryan A. Tannenbaum 
Tel: 416-238-5055 
btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca 
 
Jeffrey Berger 
Tel: 647-726-0496 
jberger@tdbadvisory.ca 
 
Receiver 
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AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Lawyers 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay St., Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 
 
Yosef Adler (LSO # 54197K) 
Tel:  416-637-7986 
yadler@airdberlis.com 
 
Lawyers for Grmada Holdings Inc.  
and Roman Zhardanovsky 
 

AND TO: TORYS LLP 
Lawyers 
79 Wellington St. W. 
30th Floor 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1N2 
 
Adam Slavens (LSO # 54433J) 
Tel:  416-865-7333 
aslavens@torys.com 
 
Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 
 

AND TO: INTAKE CENTRE FOR INSOLVENCY (Ontario Region) 
Administrative Agreement Requests 
Manager, Insolvency 
Toronto Centre Tax Services Office, Canada Revenue Agency 
 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
 

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
INSOLVENCY UNIT  
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 
Insolvency Unit 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
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